

\$~12, 13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3103/2015, I.A. 21704/2015, I.A. 21706/2015, I.A. 75/2016,
I.A. 958/2016, I.A. 4454/2016 & I.A. 13466/2016**

SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Advocate with
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Mr. Moazzam and
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocates.

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

With

+ **CS(OS) 21/2016, I.A. 597/2016, I.A. 13458/2016 & I.A. 13736/2016**

TARUNA SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreyash Lalit, Advocate.

versus

MALLIKA VERMA AND ANR Defendants

Through: None.

And

+ **CS(OS) 73/2016, I.A. 2290/2016, I.A. 13464/2016 & I.A.
14736/2016**

HARSIMRAN SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jitender Choudhary, Advocate.

versus

MALLIKA VERMA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **26.07.2019**

1. Learned counsels for the Plaintiffs state that the matter has been settled and parties shall jointly file applications under Order 23 Rule 3.
2. Let the same be done within a period of 10 days from today.
3. List on 14th August 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 26, 2019

ss