

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3103/2015
SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Mr. Parinav
Gupta, Mr. Moazzam Ali, Advocates

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh,
Advocates for D1 to 5

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer has been provided.

IA no. 3231/2020 (application u/O 6 R 17 r/w section 151 CPC for amendment of plaint moved by plaintiff) and IA no. 3232/2020 (application u/s 5 of Limitation Act r/w section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff)

Learned counsel for defendants accepts notice of above said IAs and seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within a week from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on
20.03.2020.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2020