



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3103/2015

SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Mr. Parinav
Gupta, and Mr. Rahul Kumar
Choudhary Advs.

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh
& Ms. Kalyani Arora, Advs. for
D-1 to 5
Mr. Vivek Pandey, Adv. for D-6
& 7
Mr. Akshay Dabral, Adv. for
D-10

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
15.03.2023**

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **17th April, 2023**.

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any