



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3103/2015**

SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gupta and Mr.
Rakshit Rathi, Advocates
through VC.

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Ms.
Preet Singh, Advocates for
D-1-5 through VC.
Mr. Alope Kumar
Bhattacharya and Mr. Vivek
Pandey, Advcoates for D-6
& 7. (M-9868117853)
through VC.
Ms. Palak Ahuja, Advocate
through VC.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.04.2024

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the present matter for purpose
already fixed on **25 July,2024.**

**READER TO
DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2024/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any