



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3103/2015, I.A. 21704/2015, I.A. 3231/2020, I.A. 75/2016
I.A. 958/2016, I.A. 4454/2016, I.A. 13466/2016 and I.A. 21706/2015

SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Rahul Khan,
Advocates for D-1 to D-5.

Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, Ms. Shilpa Chauhan and
Ms. Aditi Singh, Advocates for D-13.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
21.05.2025

%

List on 22.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 21, 2025/YA

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:00:39