



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3103/2015, I.A. 21704/2015, I.A. 21706/2015, I.A. 75/2016
I.A. 958/2016, I.A. 4454/2016, I.A. 13466/2016 & I.A. 3231/2020

SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh and Mr. Rahul K.,
Advocates for D-1 to D-5.

Mr. Alope Kumar Bhattacharya, Mr. Vivek
Pandey, Advocates for D-6 and 7.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, Mr.
Mohit Matani and Ms. Ritika Harplani, Advocates
for D-13.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
22.09.2025

%

List on 15.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/RW