



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 3103/2015, I.A. 21704/2015, I.A. 21706/2015, I.A. 75/2016,  
I.A. 958/2016, I.A. 4454/2016, I.A. 13466/2016 & I.A. 3231/2020  
SH VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Mr. Parinav  
Gupta and Mr. Harshvardhan, Advs.

versus

MRS MALLIKA VERMA & ORS .....Defendants  
Through: Mr. Jagit Singh, Mr. Abhijeet Singh,  
Advs. for D-1 to D-5.  
Mr. Jitender Choudhary and Mr.  
Manas Joshi, Advs. for D-13.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

% **ORDER**  
**14.05.2026**

On request of learned counsels for both the parties, put up on  
17.07.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/Pa**